
       Where to Turn… 

   MD Student Resources     
 

...If you’re feeling down, anxious, overly stressed or just want to talk: 

● Your College OWL or OWL Mentor  https://www.templemedsga.com/class-officers.html 
● Office of Student Affairs (OSA) MERB 325, 215-707-1670 

○ Dianne Butera, MSW, Director  dbutera@temple.edu  
○ Douglas Reifler, MD, Associate Dean  douglas.reifler@temple.edu 
○ Stephanie Barbetta, MD, Assistant Dean  stephanie.barbetta@temple.edu 

● LKSOM Personal Counseling  Services  215-915-5078 https://medicine.temple.edu/personal-counseling-services 
○ Confidential services include: Psychiatry, Psychotherapy, Substance Use assessments, Mindfulness training, 

Psychological Assessments. Services are provided free of charge. Philadelphia appointments are available on the Health 
Sciences Campus, on Temple Main Campus, and in Center City. Biographical information is available on the website. 
For an initial appointment, call 215-915-5078.  

● Tuttleman Counseling Services 215-204-7276  https://counseling.temple.edu/ 
○ Mental health services on TU main campus, free for all Temple students 

● Your Preceptor or College Advisor  
● Student Health Services 215-707-4088 

○ Dorrit Sterner, MD, Student Faculty Center, Lower Basement  
● Peer Academic Facilitator Support for M1 and M2 students  

○ M1:  LKSOMPAF2022@gmail.com 
○ M2: LKSOMPAF2021@gmail.com 

…If you witness or are impacted by inappropriate behavior, from a classmate, 

faculty or staff member: 

● Office for Student Affairs (OSA) MERB 325, 215-707-1670 
● Office for Medical Education (OME) MERB 228, 215-707-4613 
● Ombudsperson for the School of Medicine 

○ Melanie Cosby, PhD, 215-707-8856, melanie.cosby@temple.edu 
○ Gregory Zimmaro, 215-707-1484 greg.zimmaro@temple.edu 

● Submit a Professionalism Concern Form (found in Handbook and Student Resources page; links below) 
○ Form can be submitted  anonymously to OSA or OME  

● Contact your class representative to the Student Learning Environment and Appeals Committee (SLEAC)  
● For Sexual Misconduct Matters: 215-204-7188 https://sexualmisconduct.temple.edu/ 

○ Andrea Caporale Seiss, Title IX Coordinator, ADA Coordinator 
        Main campus: 304 Howard Gittis Student Center, 1755 N. 13th Street, Philadelphia, PA  

...If you are worried about Finances or Loans: 

● Office of Student Financial Services  
○ Lisa Duncan, MBA: 215-707-0749, lisa.duncan@temple.edu  

● Cherry Pantry (Temple University Food Pantry)  cherrypantry@temple.edu  
                Main campus: 224A Howard Gittis Student Center, 1755 N. 13th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19122 
                Hours of Operation: Tues: 1 to 5 pm, Weds: 1 to 5 pm, Thurs 4-8 pm 

Additional Web Resources: 

● www.templemedsga.com 
● https://medicine.temple.edu/education/student-life-resources 
● https://medicine.temple.edu/education/student-life-resources/resources-students/md-student-faculty-handbook 
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